
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Friday, December 19, 2025 - Sunday, December 28, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:03 PM on December 19 
Parshat Mikeitz 

Torah Portion: Genesis 41:1 - 44:17, Numbers 28:9-15, 7:42-47 
Haftarah: Zachariah 2:14 - 4:7 

 

Saturday, December 20, 2025 at 9:30 AM 
Shabbat Service 
Kiddush sponsored by Sisterhood in honor of December birthdays, anniversaries, and Hanukkah sponsors and volunteers 
 

Congregation Shaaray Tefila’s Hanukkah Party! 

 

Saturday, December 27, 2025 at 9:30 AM 
Shabbat Service 
Kiddush sponsored by Laura & Elizabeth Fram in memory of Ephram Fram & Benjamin Fram 
 

Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Sisterhood extend deepest sympathy to family and friends of Toby Ticktin Back who 
passed away on November 10.  
 

Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Sisterhood extend deepest sympathy to family and friends of Robert Kaufman who 
passed away on December 16.  
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

December 14 – December 20 (Kislev 24 – Kislev 30) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Herman Aronson Sunday 12/14/2025 Kislev 24, 5786 

Benjamin Berman Sunday 12/14/2025 Kislev 24, 5786 

Fannie Goldstein Sunday 12/14/2025 Kislev 24, 5786 

Jacob Goldstein Sunday 12/14/2025 Kislev 24, 5786 

Sigmund Weiss Sunday 12/14/2025 Kislev 24, 5786 

Arnold Russ Monday 12/15/2025 Kislev 25, 5786 

Katie Yanks Monday 12/15/2025 Kislev 25, 5786 

Ben Aronson Tuesday 12/16/2025 Kislev 26, 5786 

Mark Hafter Tuesday 12/16/2025 Kislev 26, 5786 

Sidney Rosen Tuesday 12/16/2025 Kislev 26, 5786 

Rebecca Rosenberg Tuesday 12/16/2025 Kislev 26, 5786 

Marlene Tate Tuesday 12/16/2025 Kislev 26, 5786 

Betty Drexler Wednesday 12/17/2025 Kislev 27, 5786 

Ruth Beeman Goldman Wednesday 12/17/2025 Kislev 27, 5786 

Marvin Cohen Thursday 12/18/2025 Kislev 28, 5786 

Florence Kingon Thursday 12/18/2025 Kislev 28, 5786 

https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/20/2025&p=1
https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/20/2025&p=7
https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/20/2025&p=maftir
https://www.chabad.org/parshah/torahreading.asp?tdate=12/20/2025&p=haftarah


Ethel Levitt Thursday 12/18/2025 Kislev 28, 5786 

Louis Myers Thursday 12/18/2025 Kislev 28, 5786 

Loretta Perrotti Thursday 12/18/2025 Kislev 28, 5786 

Henry Feinberg Friday 12/19/2025 Kislev 29, 5786 

Eva Kantrowitz Seaman Friday 12/19/2025 Kislev 29, 5786 

Harry Weiss Friday 12/19/2025 Kislev 29, 5786 

Martha Weiss Friday 12/19/2025 Kislev 29, 5786 

Danny Fisher Saturday 12/20/2025 Kislev 30, 5786 
 

December 21 – December 27 (Tevet 1 – Tevet 7) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Mary Klein Sunday 12/21/2025 Tevet 1, 5786 

Robert (Bob) Morrissey Sunday 12/21/2025 Tevet 1, 5786 

Alex Silverman Monday 12/22/2025 Tevet 2, 5786 

Louis Snyder Monday 12/22/2025 Tevet 2, 5786 

Bonnie Chrzanowski Tuesday 12/23/2025 Tevet 3, 5786 

Sophie Svedgal Tuesday 12/23/2025 Tevet 3, 5786 

Anna Weiss Tuesday 12/23/2025 Tevet 3, 5786 

Alice Yaffee Tuesday 12/23/2025 Tevet 3, 5786 

Mildred Korot Wednesday 12/24/2025 Tevet 4, 5786 

Sandra Suckman Wednesday 12/24/2025 Tevet 4, 5786 

Joseph Yaffee Wednesday 12/24/2025 Tevet 4, 5786 

Elizabeth Gersten Thursday 12/25/2025 Tevet 5, 5786 

Rebecca Verdrager Thursday 12/25/2025 Tevet 5, 5786 

Leonard Every Friday 12/26/2025 Tevet 6, 5786 

Alfred Einstein Saturday 12/27/2025 Tevet 7, 5786 

Burton (Burt) Kantrowitz Saturday 12/27/2025 Tevet 7, 5786 

Max Kopelovitz Saturday 12/27/2025 Tevet 7, 5786 

Judith Smul Saturday 12/27/2025 Tevet 7, 5786 
  

 


